



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2025 & CRL.M.A. 20529/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vinayak Bhandari and Mr. Jaisal Singh, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC with Mr. Piyush Yadav, Advocate for UOI.**

Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for the State.

SI Dharmbir Singh, PS: Chhawala.

HC Jitendra Kr. Mishra.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

18.07.2025

Re-notify on 8th August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 18, 2025/d.negi