



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinayak Bhandari, Mr. Jaisal Singh, Ms. Teesta Mishra, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Piyush Yadav, Advocate along with SI Dharamveer, HC Jitendra Kumar Mishra, PS Chhawla

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

04.09.2025

%

1. There is a Full Court Reference at 02:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 20th November, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/ab