



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Vinayak
Bhandari, Ms. Jaisal Singh,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC
for UOI with Mr. Piyush Yadav,
Advocate.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State with Mr. Arijit Sharma, Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

1. Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC for Union of India, seeks and is granted further three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
2. State is also directed to file status report before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 07th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/ab