



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vinayak Bhandari and Mr. Jaisal Singh, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

As requested by Mr. Vinayak Bhandari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, re-notify on 27th April 2026 alongwith the connected matter.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 7, 2026

V.Rawat