



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Kanika Vohra, Proxy Counsel.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State.**

Mr. Saksham Gupta, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

The Delhi High Court Bar Association has called for abstention from work today. Accordingly, proxy counsel have been deputed to appear in court.

Re-notify on 20th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 25, 2026/hb