



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010459202025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari (DHCLSC) with
Ms. Nitya Jain, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC
with Mr. Piyush Yadav, Advocates
for BSF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **07.08.2026**

CRL.M.A. 24057/2026

The present application requires to be listed before the Roster Bench.

Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before
the Roster Bench, on 13th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 7, 2026

ds