



\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010459202025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2200/2025**

RANA PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari (DHCLSC) with
Ms. Nitya Jain, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC
with Mr. Piyush Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

CRL.M.A. 24057/2026

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed. The petitioner is granted liberty to attend the Court proceedings through virtual mode on 20.08.2026. Let the necessary arrangements be made by concerned jail authorities.
2. It appears that the order dated 27.04.2026, 14.05.2026 and 05.05.2026 have already been uploaded. Therefore, no further directions are required to be passed.
3. With the aforesaid, the instant application stands disposed of.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

Nc